Assi Dire	ector of and T	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 144155							
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties:  1. Toshihiro ASAKURA 2. Takashi HARA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:  JTEKT CORPORATION 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME CHUO-KU OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 542-8502					
3.	A. ⊠ □ □ B.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		В.	JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No					
4.	A. C.	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No								
5.	cone Na	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>						
9.	To to original Jam	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in	n is t	rue a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: February 9, 2010					

PATENT REEL: 023941 FRAME: 0736

				2 00					
		(1)	Toshihiro ASAKURA						
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Takashi HARA			and the second s			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)			<del></del>				
		(4)							
,		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby do a assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JTEKT Corporation						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan						
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 25 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert	(11)	BALL SCREW UNIT AND	ELECTRIC POW	ER STEERING APP	<u>ARATUS</u>			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign								
				-	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Application Number		mey Docket No. high the undersigned has (have) ex						
			hich the undersigned has (have) ex en date herewith or	ecuted an applicati	on for patent in the Oni	tot States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	<b>)</b>						
	Application	On.	<u> </u>	<del></del> -	<u>.</u>				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	) U.S. application Serial	10/700 461					
(13)		Num		12/702,461		·			
	Identification for filed applications	file	February 9, 2010						
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full right and agr identifit	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agr plication or continuation or d ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agr or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agr ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultin at to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	gnee may ees to exitivision to in obtain ees to exitional Cor- ces to per ited State horizes a ag from s st herein inding ou eby grans y or desir	ecute all papers necessary in conne- hereof, or any patent or reissue app- ing evidence and going forward we cente all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria rform all affirmative acts which man as patent to the Assignee. Independent of the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exec- ted him and his heirs, successors, assigned, and the firm, successors, assigned in order to comply with the re-	ection with any inter- plication based there- ith such interference of perform any act we depend on similar ay be necessary to on the U.S. Patent and ' piec, as Assignee of titled, and will not e- signs and legal repre- PIC the power to it des of the United St	ference which may be con, for the invention, at the invention, at the invention, at the may be necessary a sgreements, btain, meintain or conformation or conformation or conformation in the entire interest, and secure, any agreements esentatives.  Is not this assignment that a Patent and Tradernates Patent and Tradernates or this assignment.	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with the by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execu	ated by t	he undersigned on the datc(s) op						
Date	Jan 18, 2010		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Joshihizo	Usakura	(SEAL)			
Date	Jan 18, 2010		Inventor Signature	Takashi	Hara	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		<u> </u>	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature						
Date		··· ·-	Inventor Signature						
Date			Inventor Signature						
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
If neith	This assignment should pr er, then it should be signed i	eferably before at	be signed before: (a) a Notary Pub least two witnesses who also sign	h <del>ere</del> :					
Date	Jan. 18. 2010		Witness	Takashi	Imanishi				
Date	Jan 18, 201		Witness	Masayud	Imanishi	he			

**RECORDED: 02/09/2010** 

REEL: 023941 FRAME: 0737